BACK MOUNT
PRODUCT BENEFITS:
• Xenon light source (2,500 hrs.)
• High-low, on-off switch
• Durable powder coat finish
• Dimmable with standard
wall dimmer
• 3-year residential warranty
INSTALLATION BENEFITS:
• Captive screws for quick
installation
• Direct wire and linkable
• 1” profile, 4 ½” depth
• ¼” extenders help to
dissipate heat
BZT  Textured Bronze WHT  Textured WhiteNIT  Textured Nickel
AVAILABLE FINISHES
4U120X22
shown in NIT Textured Nickel
4U Series
120V
UNDER CABINET LIGHTING SYSTEMS  11
4U SERIES - 120V XENON
Select Appropriate Light Fixture Size and Finish
4U120X08 BZT, NIT, WHT
• 8” L x 4.5” W x 1.1” H
• 1 Bulb
• 20 Watts
4U120X12 BZT, NIT, WHT
• 12” L x 4.5” W x 1.1” H
• 2 Bulb
• 40 Watts
4U120X22 BZT, NIT, WHT
•  22” L x 4.5” W x 1.1” H
• 3 Bulb
• 60 Watts
4U120X30 BZT, NIT, WHT
•  30” L x 4.5” W x 1.1” H
• 4 Bulb
• 80 Watts
Each fixture features product extenders
that help dissipate possible bulb heat
away from the underside of the cabinet.
Under Cabinet Accessories (optional)
10571 BK, WH
• 9” Interconnect cable
10572 BK, WH
• 14” Interconnect cable
10573 BK, WH
• 21” Interconnect cable
10570 BK, WH
• Wire module
• 7-3⁄4” L x 2-5⁄8” W x 1” H
10588 SI
• Duplex BX cable connector
10589 SI (included with fixture)
• Connector for NM
& BX cable
6UCORD BK, WH
• 60” under-cabinet
interconnect prong cord
12090 CLR
• Replacement bulb
• 120V, 20 Watt Xenon, clear